

City of Baltimore

Legislation Details

File #:	24-0543	Version: 0	Name:	Charter Amendment - Department of Audits		
Туре:	Mayor and Cit	y Council Res.	Status:	Withdrawn		
File created:	6/10/2024		In control:	Baltimore City Council		
On agenda:			Final action:	6/24/2024		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	Charter Amendment - Department of Audits For the purpose of transferring the Department of Audits from the Office of the Comptroller to the City Council; and submitting this amendment to the qualified voters of the City for adoption or rejection.					
Sponsors:	City Council President (Office of the Comptroller)					
Indexes:	Charter Amendment, Department of Audits					
Code sections:						

Attachments: 1. 24-0543~1st Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Withdrawn	
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Baltimore City Administrator	
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Office of the Mayor	
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Board of Elections	
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Office of Civil Rights and Wage Enforcement)
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Audits	
6/13/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
6/10/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
6/10/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	